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Puerto Rico & U.S. Virgin Islands District Office  

273 Ponce de León Ave. Plaza 273, Suite 510, San Juan, PR 00917 ∙ Phone: 787-766-5572 ∙ Fax: 787-766-5309 

PuertoRico_DO@sba.gov ∙ http://www.sba.gov/pr 

District Office Directory 

Executive Direction 
Yvette T. Collazo District Director Phone: 787-766-5002 Fax: 202-481-0171 yvette.collazo@sba.gov 

María de los A. de Jesús Deputy District Director Phone: 787-766-5164 Fax: 202-292-3865 maria.dejesus@sba.gov 

Angelique F. Adjutant Public Affairs Officer Phone: 787-766-5570 Fax: 202-481-0245 angelique.adjutant@sba.gov 

 

Capital Access 
Wilma Sosa Lender Relations Specialist Phone: 787-766-5519 Fax: 202-481-6118 wilma.sosa@sba.gov 

Samuel Maldonado Lender Relations Specialist Phone: 787-766-5556 Fax: 202-481-5446 samuel.maldonado@sba.gov 

 

Business Opportunity, 8(a), HUBZone 
Mariano Torres  Business Opportunity Specialist Phone: 787-766-5420 Fax: 787-766-5309 mariano.torresfeliciano@sba.gov 

Eduardo Vélez  Business Opportunity Specialist Phone: 787-766-5373 Fax: 787-766-5309 eduado.veleztorres@sba.gov 

 

Marketing & Outreach 
Myriam Rodríguez Economic Development Specialist Phone: 787-766-5904 Fax: 202-481-4404 myriam.rodriguez@sba.gov 

Jorge Betancourt Economic Development Specialist  Phone: 787-766-5556 Fax: 202-481-2696 jorge.betancourt@sba.gov 

  

Office of the District Counsel 
Pedro López-Bergollo Attorney Advisor Phone: 787-766-5269 Fax: 787-766-5309 pedro.lopez-bergollo@sba.gov 

 

Office of Disaster Assistance - FOCE 
Germán Hernández  Attorney Advisor  Phone: 787-766-5269 Fax: 202-481-2093 german.hernandez@sba.gov 

 

Administration 
José L. Rodríguez  Administrative Officer  Phone: 787-766-5537 Fax: 202-481-2721 jose.l.rodriguez@sba.gov 

Enid González  Program Support 
Assistant 

Phone: 787-766-5572 Fax: 202-481-1868 enid.gonzalez@sba.gov 

 

Office of Government Contracting 
Jezabel Rodríguez Procurement Center 

Representative 

Phone: 787-766-5011 Fax: 202-481-4697 jezabel.rodriguez@sba.gov 

 

St. Croix Post of Duty 
Almeric L. Christian Federal Building & U.S. Court House 

3013 Estate Golden Rock, Room 167 Christiansted, St. Croix, USVI ∙ Phone: 787-523-7120∙ Fax: 340-718-1102 

 
C. Wayne Huddleston Senior Area Manager Phone: 787-523-7120 Fax: 202-481-0406 wayne.huddleston@sba.gov 

 

 

All SBA programs and services are extended to the public on a nondiscriminatory basis. 
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